
15U AAA TIER 1 2025 PROVINCIALS HOST TBA 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 1-3 HOST SITE CONTACT TEAMS TBA

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

15U AAA TIER 2 2025 PROVINCIALS HOST TBA 6- TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 1-3 HOST SITE CONTACT TEAMS TBA

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email



15U AA TIER 1 2025 PROVINCIALS PRINCE ALBERT 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 18-20 HOST SITE CONTACT LAURA MUNRO-MCFARLANE PA15UPROVINCIALROYALS@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Weyburn Beavers 15U AA Tier 1 1 James Grad Weyburn (306)861-9556 james.grad14@gmail.com
Moose Jaw Canucks Red 15U AA Tier 1 3 Beau Swan Moose Jaw (306)621-3635 Beauswan09@hotmail.com
Sask East Diamond Jaxx 15U AA Tier 1 4 Chris Gilchuk Esterhazy (306)740-7741 c_gilchuk@hotmail.com
Lumsden Cubs 15U AA Tier 1 5 Kerry Dietz Lumsden (306)731-7876 kerryjdietz@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinals 15U AA Tier 1 6 Scott Forrest Saskatoon (306)715-4560 scottforrest@hotmail.com
Western Dust Devils 15U AA Tier 1 7 Dallas Cairns Major (306)834-4017 dallas@osyrentals.com
Northern Jays 15U AA Tier 1 8 Jamie Capner Shellbrook (306)747-9554 jcapner11@gmail.com
Prince Albert Royals 15U AA Tier 1 8 Jason Van Otterloo Prince Albert (306)953-7544 vanotterloo@hotmail.com

15U AA TIER 2 2025 PROVINCIALS SASK FIVE 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 18-20 HOST SITE CONTACT BRIAN HUBBARD SASKFIVE.PRESIDENT@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

White Butte Broncos 15U AA Tier 2 1 Monte Dobson White City (306)552-8000 monte@rapidlawn.ca
Gull Lake Greyhounds 15U AA Tier 2 3 Travis Benjamin Gull Lake (306)671-7424 tc3benjamin@gmail.com
Sask Five Blacksox 15U AA Tier 2 5 Ryan Mazzei Martensville (306)380-7916 ryanmaze@gmail.com
Sask Five Generals 15U AA Tier 2 5 Trevor Hanley Martensville (306)291-0579 hanleytrevor@yahoo.com
Saskatoon Blue Jays 15U AA Tier 2 6 Adam Engdahl Saskatoon (306)716-4770 engdahladam88@yahoo.ca
Saskatoon Braves 15U AA Tier 2 6 Patrick Sautner Saskatoon (306)260-6235 patrick@scsconcrete.com
Saskatoon Prairie A's 15U AA Tier 2 6 Jared Bayne Saskatoon (306)292-8705 jaredbayne@gmail.com
Turtleford Tigers 15U AA Tier 2 7 Brody Gervais Mervin (780)870-7638 brodygervais@live.ca



15U AA TIER 3 2025 PROVINCIALS HOST NEEDED 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 18-20 HOST SITE CONTACT

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Carnduff Astros 15U AA Tier 3 1 Cory Meredith Carnduff (306)339-8188 corymeredith@hotmail.ca
Southern Aces 15U AA Tier 3 3 Trevor VanDeSype Assiniboia (306)640-9029 steph_vds@hotmail.com
Swift Current 57's 15U AA Tier 3 3 Eliaja Lafontaine Swift Current (306)741-3578 eliaja.lafontaine@sasktel.com
Watrous Lakers 15U AA Tier 3 5 Chris McLaren Watrous (306)946-2988 chris.mclaren1@gmail.com
Battleford Beavers 15U AA Tier 3 7 Jon Kachur Battleford (306)441-3609 jonathan.kachur@gmail.com
Kindersley Royals 15U AA Tier 3 7 John Thiessen Kindersley (306)460-7822 jtthiessen@netscape.net
Neilburg Monarchs 15U AA Tier 3 7 Mathew Walde Neilburg (639)822-7665 mjwalde@sasktel.net
Unity Cardinals 15U AA Tier 3 7 Dan Feser Lloydminister (306)210-7405 feserdan9@gmail.com

15U AA TIER 4 2025 PROVINCIALS MOOSE JAW 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 18-20 HOST SITE CONTACT CHARLIE MEACHER 692-3387 MEACHER@SASKTEL.NET

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Estevan Brewers 15U AA Tier 4 1 Elyse Mantei Estevan (306)421-8574 T-wilkie@hotmail.com
Regina White Sox 15U AA Tier 4 2 Mike Czemeres Regina (306)737-4075 mikeczemeres@gmail.com
Moose Jaw Canucks Black 15U AA Tier 4 3 Dan Glasser Moose Jaw (306)-631-6065 glasserdan@gmail.com
Canora Reds 15U AA Tier 4 4 Dayne Babchishin Canora (306)621-0366 dtpbabs@gmail.com
Yorkton Cardinals 15U AA Tier 4 4 Mason Bradford Saltcoats (306)621-3936 ambradford@sasktel.net
East Central Dodgers 15U AA Tier 4 5 Brian Kusch Humboldt (306)231-6412 brian.kusch@goldenwest.ca
Bridge City Blue Jays 15U AA Tier 4 6 Warren Becker Saskatoon (306)370-9718 warrenb75@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Sluggin A's 15U AA Tier 4 6 Chad Sawatzky Saskatoon (306)491-9961 c.csawatzky@gmail.com



15U AA TIER 5 2025 PROVINCIALS REGINA 9- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 18-20 HOST SITE CONTACT DWAYNE BIDYK 537-3498 ADMIN@BASEBALLREGINA.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Weyburn Beavers 15U AA Tier 5 1 Brett Ferguson Weyburn (306)891-6825 brett.ferguson@hubinternational.com
Regina Athletics 15U AA Tier 5 2 Darren Bradley Regina (306)540-4124 caesar2001ca@gmail.com
Delisle Tigers 15U AA Tier 5 5 Damon Werrell Delisle (204)869-5466 northguy11@icloud.com
Outlook River Pirates 15U AA Tier 5 5 Brent Larwood Outlook (306)865-4445 brentlarwood@gmail.com
Sask Five Giants Sluggers 15U AA Tier 5 5 Russell Hoffman Warman (306)270-7013 ruseellhoffman75@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Royal Thunder 15U AA Tier 5 6 Russ Sarauer Clavet (306)641-9029 russar@sasktel.net
Eston Ramblers 15U AA Tier 5 7 Jamie Kleppe Eston (306)460-0076 jameskleppe@icloud.com
Rosetown Angels 15U AA Tier 5 7 Ryan Wickett Rosetown (306)831-0143 ryanwickett@hotmail.com
CR Giants 15U AA Tier 5 8 Chris Sylvestre Nipawin (306)812-7181 chrsyl@sasktel.net

15U AA TIER 6 2025 PROVINCIALS HOST NEEDED 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 18-20 HOST SITE CONTACT

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Moose Jaw Canucks 15U AA Tier 6 3 Randy Larose Moose Jaw (306)631-9617 trlarose@sasktel.net
Swift Current White Sox 15U AA Tier 6 3 Joe Collinson Swift Current (306)774-4363 jcollinson@outlook.com
Sask Five Aces 15U AA Tier 6 5 Travis Wagar Warman (306)261-3640 travis.wagar@icloud.com
Sask Five Giants Gothams 15U AA Tier 6 5 Dale Liske Warman Did not specify daleliske@gmail.com
Saskatoon Hot Shot A's 15U AA Tier 6 6 Jim Murray Saskatoon (306)229-6157 ymm@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Royal Havoc 15U AA Tier 6 6 Eric Sanderson Saskatoon (306)221-4015 etbs.sanderson@gmail.com
Biggar Nationals 15U AA Tier 6 7 Kelly Dorosh Biggar dion.harrabek@sasktel.net
Northeast Knights 15U AA Tier 6 8 Brett Perrot Melfort (306)921-5377 bcperrot@sasktel.net


